
115

480 600

75
5

10
25

Löyly-IKI jr.

© IKI-Kiuas Oy

*(Tulipesästä nousevan hormiliitosputken
    sijainta kiukaan verkon takaosasta hormiliitosputken
    keskipisteeseen)
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Chimney connection height from the
bottom of the stove:
- 90 degree pipe 1025 mm 
- 45 degree pipe max. 1335 mm

ATTN! When using the “IKI protective base”
the height of the connection 
point rises 70 mm accordingly. 

If the stove is connected to the IKI T600
Chimney there will be a 300 mm high
adapter mesh between stove and the
chimney.

IKI wood-burning stove can be installed
into a) a brick flue b) ceramic flue or
c) an air-ventilated flue. With any other
type of flue, please contact the manufacturer
to discuss compatibility.

IKI-Kiuas Oy / techical support
tuki@ikikiuas.fi 
0600 550 133 (1,49 €/min + pvm)


